

On page 1, line 1, of the Introduced bill, delete " the offices of lieutenant governor, attorney general, and secretary of state" and insert " statewide offices"

On page 1, line 21, of the Introduced bill, after "§ 12-5-21 " insert ", in the years the President of the United States is to be elected, "

On page 1, line 22, of the Introduced bill, after "for:

(1)" delete " State auditor;

(2) State treasurer;

(3) Commissioner of school and public lands;

(4) Public utilities commissioner; and

(5) In the years the President of the United States is to be elected:"

On page 2, line 2, of the Introduced bill, after "elected:" delete "(a)"

On page 2, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete "(b)" and insert "(2)"

On page 2, line 4, of the Introduced bill, delete "(c)" and insert "(3)"

On page 2, line 5, of the Introduced bill, after "committeewoman." delete "A political party may only hold a state convention for the purposes in this section in an even-numbered year. "

On page 2, line 13, of the Introduced bill, after "state," insert " state auditor, state treasurer, commissioner of school and public lands, public utilities commissioner,"

On page 2, line 23, of the Introduced bill, after "state," insert " state auditor, state treasurer, commissioner of school and public lands, public utilities commissioner,"

On page 3, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete " or" and insert a comma

On page 3, line 7, of the Introduced bill, after "state" insert ", state auditor, state treasurer, commissioner of school and public lands, or public utilities commissioner,"

On page 5, line 19, of the Introduced bill, after "state;

(6)" insert "State auditor;

(7) State treasurer;

(8) Commissioner of school and public lands;

(9) Public utilities commissioner;

(10) "

On page 5, line 20, of the Introduced bill, delete "(7)" and insert "(11)"

On page 5, line 27, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from " lieutenant governor"

On page 5, line 29, of the Introduced bill, after "lands" delete " the following offices"

On page 5, line 31, of the Introduced bill, after "certified" delete ":

(1) Lieutenant governor;

(2) State treasurer;

(3) State auditor;

(4) Public utilities commissioner; and

(5) Commissioner of school and public lands"

On page 6, line 32, of the Introduced bill, after "§" insert "§"

On page 6, line 33, of the Introduced bill, after "to" delete " §"